1
Electronic Supplementary Information
Microporous poly(triaminoguanidinium-amide) nanofilms with sub-nm
precision for ultra-low molecular weight cut-off in nanofiltration
Pulak Sarkar,abc Tapashi Sarkar,bd Harwinder Singh,bd Bhaumik Sutariya,ab Santanu Ray,†e Amitava
Das,*f Sumit Kumar Pramanik,*bd and Santanu Karan,*ab
aMembrane Science and Separation Technology Division, CSIR-Central Salt and Marine Chemicals
Research Institute, G.B. Marg, Bhavnagar, Gujarat 364002, India.

Aqueous solution containing amine
[w/w%] and NaOH [M]
TMC in
organic
phase
[w/w%]
IP
time
[sec]
Post-
annealing
condition TG
[w/w%]
NaOH [M] Stirring
time [h]
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-0 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.1 0 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-1 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.1 1 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-3 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.1 3 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-4 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.1 4 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-6 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.1 6 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-10 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.1 10 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.05%-NaOH 0.1M-3 h/TMC-0.1% TG [0.05] 0.1 3 TMC [0.1] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.1%-NaOH 0.1M-3 h/TMC-0.1% TG [0.1] 0.1 3 TMC [0.1] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-3 h/TMC-0.1% TG [0.2] 0.1 3 TMC [0.1] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.3%-NaOH 0.1M-3 h/TMC-0.1% TG [0.3] 0.1 3 TMC [0.1] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.5%-NaOH 0.1M-3 h/TMC-0.1% TG [0.5] 0.1 3 TMC [0.1] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.0M-0 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.0 0 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.01M-0 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.01 0 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.05M-0 h/TMC-0.15% TG [0.2] 0.05 0 TMC [0.15] 10  70 °C /1 min
TG-0.2%-NaOH 0.1M-3 h/TMC-0.05% TG [0.2] 0.1 3 TMC [0.05] 10  70 °C /1 min